Insulation, Asset & Wildlife Protection
Selection Guide
Energy Division
ASSET PROTECTION
BUS Insulation & Wildlife Protection
HVBT-High Voltage Busbar Insulating Tape (5 - 35 kV)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
BBIT/BPTM-Insulating Busbar Tubing (5 - 35 kV)  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
HVIS-High Voltage Insulating Sheet (5 - 15 kV) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7

insulation is required . These heat-shrinkable tubes for straight and bent busbars are extremely flexible,
allowing them to be easily positioned on busbars and quickly installed using a gas torch or oven . They
have a high expansion ratio, so each size of tubing fits a range of busbar sizes . Both BBIT and BPTM
tubing are ideal for original equipment assembly, and for retrofit applications where access to one end
is available .
BBIT and BPTM tubings are also ideal for protection against accidental bridging caused by birds
and animals .
6
Bus Insulation & Wildlife ProtectionBus Insulation & Wildlife Protection
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
  Busbar dimensions
     BBIT Tubing
  Rectangular Bar** Square Bar Round Bar Diameter as Supplied
Catalog Number (bus width) (each side) (diameter min.–max.) and Fully Recovered
BBIT (5–35 kV)*
BBIT-25/10-A/U 0 .5 (12)  0 .50–0 .70 (12–18) 0 .98–0 .39 (25–10)
BBIT-40/16-A/U 1 .0 (25)  0 .70–1 .10 (18–28) 1 .57–0 .63 (40–16)
BBIT-65/25-A/U 2 .0 (50) 1 .0 (25) 1 .10–1 .55 (28–40) 2 .56–0 .98 (65–25)
BBIT-100/40-A/U 3 .0 (75) 2 .0 (50) 1 .75–2 .45 (44–62) 3 .94–1 .57 (100–40)
BBIT-150/60-A/U 4 .0 (100) 3 .0 (75) 2 .60–3 .60 (66–91) 5 .91–2 .36 (150–60)
BBIT-175/80-A/U 5 .0–6 .0 (125–150) 4 .0 (100) 3 .45–4 .75 (88–121) 6 .89–3 .15 (175–80)
        BPTM Tubing
        Diameter as Supplied
Catalog Number 5-15 kV 25 kV 5-15 kV 25 kV 5–15 kV 25 kV and Fully Recovered
BPTM 5–25 kV*
BPTM-15/6-A/U N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 .26–0 .52 (7–13) 0 .26–0 .30 (7–8) 0 .59–0 .24 (15–6)
BPTM-30/12-A/U  .25–0 .5 (12)  0 .5 (12) 0 .5 (12) 0 .53–0 .90 (14–23) 0 .53–0 .65 (14–16) 1 .18–0 .47 (30–12)
BPTM-50/20-A/U 1 .0 (25) 1 .0 (25) 1 .0 (25) N/A 0 .90–1 .35 (23–33) 0 .90–1 .10 (23–28) 1 .97–0 .79 (50–20)
BPTM-75/30-A/U 2 .0 (50) 2 .0 (50) 1 .5 (38) 1 .0 (25) 1 .30–2 .00 (33–51) 1 .30–1 .65 (33–42) 2 .95–1 .18 (75–30)
BPTM-100/40-A/U 3 .0 (75) 3 .0 (75) 2 .0 (50) 1 .5 (38) 1 .75–2 .75 (44–70) 1 .75–2 .30 (44–58) 3 .94–1 .57 (100–40)
BPTM-120/50-A/U 4 .0–5 .0 (100–127) 4 .0 (100) 3 .0 (75) 2 .0 (50) 2 .15–4 .00 (55–102) 2 .15–3 .20 (55–81) 4 .72–1 .97 (120–50)
BPTM-175/70-A/U 6 .0–7 .0 (150–178) 5 .0–6 .0 (127–150) 4 .0 (100) 3 .0 (75) 3 .20–5 .50 (81–140) 3 .20–4 .40 (81–112) 6 .88–2 .75 (175–70)
BPTM-205/110-A/U 8 .0 (200) 8 .0 (200) 5 .0 (127) 4 .0 (100) 4 .75–7 .00 (120–178) 4 .75–6 .80 (120–174) 8 .07–4 .33 (205–110)
BPTM 235/130-A/U 12 (300) 10 (250) 6 .0 (150) 6 .0 (150) 5 .70–8 .45 (145–215) 5 .70–8 .07 (145–205) 9 .25–5 .12 (235–130)
Ordering Information
1 .  Select the appropriate catalog number . Confirm selection with bus dimensions .
2 .  These products may be suitable for applications with higher voltages than those listed . Please contact your Tyco Electronics
representative for more information .
3 .   Rectangular bus thickness range is 1/4 to 5/8 inch .
4 .  Bolted connections require two layers of  tubing or a fiber bolt pad .
5 .  To environmentally seal the bus at each end of the BBIT tubing, order S-1251-50-300-1 or S-1251-25-300-4 sealant strip separately .
6 .  Standard package:
 BBIT-25/10-A/U: 65'/box
 BBIT-40/16-A/U: 60'/box
 BBIT-65/25 A/U: 50'/box
 BBIT-100/40: 50'/box
 BBIT-150/60: 50'/box
 BBIT-175/80: 50'/box
 BPTM 235/130: 66'/box
  All other BPTM sizes: 50'/box
 BBIT and BPTM are also available in bulk spooled quantities . Contact your Tyco Electronics representative for more information .
7 .   Related test reports:

animals for years . These covers have been designed to  provide the same great protection with
enhanced features .
Fast and Versatile Installation
These BCACs are fast and easy to install . No trimming is required and they fit a wide range of
bushing skirt diameters (see chart below) . If needed, they can be installed on energized equipment
as well . The feathered edges of these covers allow for conductor exits in both vertical and horizontal
directions . These same edges act as thermal scan sites for true temperature evaluation of the
covered hardware .
High Performance Material
Superior high-voltage outdoor materials are used in the BCAC cover design . The rugged, non-
tracking, UV-resistant polymer ensures long-term performance even in the most extreme
environmental conditions .
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Catalog Number Maximum Shed Diameter Cover Height
BCAC-5D/8(B12)  4 .8 (122) 8 .0 (203)
BCAC-7D/10(B6)  6 .8 (172)  10 .5 (266)
BCAC-8D/14(B6)  8 .0 (203) 14 .0 (355)
Ordering Information
1 .  Standard package: 12 or 6 units per box, depending on size of cover . (One BCAC will install on
one insulator .)
2 Related test reports:  EDR-5339, UVR-8209

conductor is captured securely as well to ensure retention even
in high winds . Two different covers available for 100 and 200
amp applications .
High Performance Material
Superior high voltage outdoor materials are used in all of these
BCAC cover designs . The rugged, track resistant, UV resistant
polymer ensures long-term performance even in the most extreme
environmental conditions .
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Catalog Number Hardware
BCAC-4D/13-2(B18) Terminations
BCIC-RECLOSER-100(B6) ABB Recloser
BCIC-RECLOSER-COVER(B6) Cooper Recloser
BCAC-G-AR-5D-2(B24) Ohio Brass Arrester
BCAC-G-AR-3 .75D-2(B24) Cooper Arrester
BCAC-G-CUTOUT-100 Fuse Cutout Switch (100 AMP)
BCAC-G-CUTOUT-200 Fuse Cutout Switch (200 AMP)
*	Also	available	in	gray
BCAC/BCIC
Distribution Covers for Animal Protection
ASSET PROTECTION

IO
N
21
Bus Insulation & Wildlife Protection
Raysulate electrical insulator high voltage wraparound creepage extenders (HVCE-WA) are designed
for use in  highly contaminated environments . In order to select the appropriate size of HVCE, an
insulator or section of an insulator must be obtained . Then measure accurately the dimensions of the
shed diameter and outside profile of the shed at its farthest point . This can be done by breaking a
piece of porcelain off of the insulator or by using a profile gauge . The vital measurements needed to
select a creepage extender are shown below . The illustration belows shows an example of a typical
cross section of an HVCE with the dimensions representing that of the insulator profile .
HVCE-WA
Raysulate Electrical Insulator Wraparound Creepage Extenders
Selection Information: dimensions in inches (millimeters)
Catalog Number Shed Diameter of Insulator A Std Pk (pcs/box)
HVCE-WA-109-01-FT(B6) 4 .29 (109) 6
HVCE-WA-175-01-FT(B6) 6 .90 (175) 6
HVCE-WA-179-01-FT(B6) 7 .05 (179) 6
HVCE-WA-206-01(B6) 8 .11 (206) 6
HVCE-WA-214-01(B6) 8 .43 (214) 6
HVCE-WA-216-01(B6) 8 .50 (216) 6
HVCE-WA-221-01(B6) 8 .70 (221) 6
HVCE-WA-226-01(B6) 8 .90 (226) 6
HVCE-WA-227-01(B6) 8 .94 (227) 6
HVCE-WA-244-01-FT(B6) 9 .61 (244) 6
HVCE-WA-248-01(B6) 9 .76 (248) 6
HVCE-WA-251-01(B6) 9 .88 (251) 6
HVCE-WA-255-01(B6) 10 .04 (255) 6
HVCE-WA-267-01(B6) 10 .51 (267) 6
HVCE-WA-271-01(B6) 10 .67 (271) 6
HVCE-WA-278-01-FT(B6) 10 .94 (278) 6
HVCE-WA-280-01-FT(B6) 11 .02 (280) 6
HVCE-WA-287-01(B6) 11 .30 (287) 6
HVCE-WA-292-01(B6) 11 .50 (292) 6
HVCE-WA-295-01(B6) 11 .61 (295) 6
HVCE-WA-303-01(B6) 11 .93 (303) 6
HVCE-WA-319-01(B6) 12 .56 (319) 6
HVCE-WA-320-01(B6) 12 .60 (320) 6
HVCE-WA-323-01(B6) 12 .72 (323) 6
HVCE-WA-326-01(B6) 12 .83 (326) 6
HVCE-WA-330-01(B6) 13 .00 (330) 3
HVCE-WA-336-01(B6) 13 .23 (336) 6
HVCE-WA-341-01(B6) 13 .39 (340) 6
HVCE-WA-348-01(B6) 13 .70 (348) 6
HVCE-WA-349-01(B6) 13 .74 (349) 6
HVCE-WA-356-01(B6) 14 .02 (356) 6
HVCE-WA-359-01(B6) 14 .13 (359) 3
HVCE-WA-364-01(B6) 14 .33 (364) 6
HVCE-WA-367-01(B6) 14 .45 (367) 6
HVCE-WA-373-01(B6) 14 .68 (373) 6
HVCE-WA-377-01(B6) 14 .84 (377) 6
HVCE-WA-381-01(B6) 15 .00 (381) 6
HVCE-WA-392-01(B6) 15 .43 (392) 6
HVCE-WA-393-01(B6) 15 .47 (393) 6
HVCE-WA-406-01(B6) 15 .98 (406) 6
HVCE-WA-407-01(B6) 15 .98 (407) 6
HVCE-WA-413-01(B6) 16 .26 (413) 6
HVCE-WA-421-01(B6) 16 .54 (420) 6
HVCE-WA-426-01(B6) 16 .77 (426) 6
HVCE-WA-429-01(B6) 16 .89 (429) 6
HVCE-WA-440-01(B6) 17 .32 (440) 6
HVCE-WA-442-01(B6) 17 .40 (442) 6
HVCE-WA-452-01(B6) 17 .80 (452) 6
HVCE-WA-457-01(B6) 18 .00 (457) 6
HVCE-WA-463-01(B6) 18 .23 (463) 6
HVCE-WA-482-01(B6) 18 .98 (482) 3
HVCE-WA-501-01(B6) 19 .72 (501) 6
HVCE-WA-528-01(B6) 20 .79 (528) 3
HVCE-WA-611-01(B6) 24 .05 (611) 6
Ordering Information
1 .  Each HVCE-WA Extender
adds nominal 6 inches to
the creepage length . As a

MVLC-HAND-TOOL-14  hand tool for installing MVLC-14
MVLC-HAND-TOOL-02  hand tool for installing MVLC-18 +-38
Ordering Information
1 .   OLIC-C, MVLC-38-SPLICE-COVER, and S-1251 mastic can be used to cover splices .
2 .  Overhead Conductors: standard  package for MVLC-14 is 330 feet (100m) continuous on a spool .
Standard package for MVLC-18 is 247 feet (75m) continuous on a spool . Standard package for
MVLC-38 is 165 feet (50m) continuous on a spool .
3 .  Please contact Tyco Electronics for use on 35 kV and other sizes .
4 .  Related Test Reports:  EDR-5308, EDR-5309, EDR-5316
5 .  MVLC TOOL contains the MVLC installation tool, MVLC cutters, drainage hole punch, hand crank,
and a drive nut socket packaged in a  protective bag .
6 . MVLC can be installed at temperatures above 0°C (32°F) .
MVLC-HAND-TOOL  MVLC-18-TOOL
22
ASSET PROTECTION
A
S
S
E
T
 P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
Bus Insulation & Wildlife Protection
2.4"
1.6"
1.0"
1.5"
2 Pieces: MVLC-38 on busbar
with BCIC
4" busbar with 2-MVLC-38
1-MVLC-18
   2.5" L busbar with 2-MVLC-38
For Busbar Applications:
2" use 1-MVLC-38 and 1-MVLC-18
2 .5" L use 2-MVLC-38
3"   use 2-MVLC-38
4"   use 2-MVLC-38 and 1-MVLC-18
Nominal Dimensions
MVLC-14 Tool MVLC-14  Hand Tool
Product Performance
Test  MVLC-A/U / MVLC-A/241 (sealed)
AC withstand (dry) - 1 minute 15 kV min . / 25 kV min .
AC withstand (wet) - 1 minute 15 kV min . / 25 kV min .
AC long term withstand (dry)  - 4 hours 8 .6 kV min . / 14 .4 kV min .
30 day thermal loading (8 hr @ 130°C; 16 hr off) No MVLC deformation